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Request for Comments and Inputs on the Draft Executive Order (EO) Repealing
Executive Order No. 325, s. 1996
1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Fri, Jul 28, 2023 at 9:52 PM
To: "mayor.armi@boac.gov.ph" <mayor.armi@boac.gov.ph>, "lunaeulogio@yahoo.com" <lunaeulogio@yahoo.com>,
"ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph" <ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, EFLC Lucena <eflc.lucena@gmail.com>, "Melanie N.
Condes" <mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, "info@climate.gov.ph" <info@climate.gov.ph>, mimaropa CDA <mimaropa@cda.gov.ph>,
Alberto Sabarias <a_sabarias@cda.gov.ph>, "ored4b@yahoo.com" <ored4b@yahoo.com>, PMED DAMIMAROPA
<da4bmimaplan@gmail.com>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, "rd.04b@dar.gov.ph"
<rd.04b@dar.gov.ph>, "rcao.04b@dar.gov.ph" <rcao.04b@dar.gov.ph>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph"
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Official DOST-MIMAROPA
<official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, "nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph" <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA
<dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Gladys Quesea <quesea.gladys@gmail.com>, joeamil salino <joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph>,
r4brecords <r4brecords@emb.gov.ph>, embmimaropa <embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, "agalindada@fda.gov.ph"
<agalindada@fda.gov.ph>, "Luzvimin Atienza G." <lgatienza@fda.gov.ph>, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>,
"region4b@mgb.gov.ph" <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>, NCIP Region IV-B <region4b@ncip.gov.ph>, NFA Region4
<region4@nfa.gov.ph>, NFA HRMD RO4 <nfahrmdro4@yahoo.com>, Region 4-B Regional Irrigation Office
<r4b@nia.gov.ph>, "mimaropa@nia.gov.ph" <mimaropa@nia.gov.ph>, NIA ENGINEERING <r4bengineering@gmail.com>,
Pca Regioniv <regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, John Francisco Pontillas
<john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com>, "roncr@philfida.da.gov.ph" <roncr@philfida.da.gov.ph>, "fidancr@yahoo.com"
<fidancr@yahoo.com>, Emilie Toldoya <emilietoldoya@yahoo.com>, "noli.apalla896@gmail.com"
<noli.apalla896@gmail.com>, "osec@pms.gov.ph" <osec@pms.gov.ph>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com" <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>,
PMS Mails <info@pms.gov.ph>, "htwoidtoc@yahoo.com" <htwoidtoc@yahoo.com>, "cmog72id@gmail.com"
<cmog72id@gmail.com>, "mikko.magisa@gmail.com" <mikko.magisa@gmail.com>, "magisamaa@army.mil.ph"
<magisamaa@army.mil.ph>
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Beltisezara
A. Garcia" <belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>, "Julius Carlo F. Hilado" <jfhilado@neda.gov.ph>, &NROmimaropa-pfpd
<&NROmimaropa-pfpd@neda.gov.ph>, "edcneda4b@gmail.com" <edcneda4b@gmail.com>, RDC MIMAROPA
<rdcneda4b@gmail.com>

FOR                    :                 Hon. Armi D.C. Carrion ,  Municipality of Boac, Marinduque  
                                           Dir.  Emmanuel H. Asis,  DFT, CESE, BFAR MIMAROPA  

Dir.  Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA  
Atty. Marvin V. Bernal,  DAR MIMAROPA  
Engr. Ma. Christine C. Inting, MPM, CESE, DA MIMAROPA  
RED Felix S.  Mirasol,  CESO IV, DENR MIMAROPA  
Dir.  Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, PhD, DOST MIMAROPA 
Dir. Roberto P. AlabADO III ,  DOT MIMAROPA  
Dir.  Rodolfo J.  Mariposque, DTI MIMAROPA  
Dir.  Joe Amil M. Salino, EMB MIMAROPA   
Engr. Felizardo A. Gacad Jr.,  MGB MIMAROPA  
Engr. Ronilio M. Cervantes, NIA MIMAROPA  
Atty. Tomas J.  Cariño, Jr.,  BSP South Luzon  
Dir.  Piolito C. Santos, NFA Region 4  
RM Bibiano C. Concibido, Jr.,  PCA MIMAROPA  
Dir.  Jose L.  Catalla,  PhilFIDA Region 4   
Dir.  Arnold G. Alindada, FDA South Luzon  
Usec. Mark Cristo R. Gimenez, PMS   
Sec. Robert E.A. Borje, CCC  
Dir.  Niño Rey C. Estoya, MNSA, CESE, PCSD   
MGEN. Roberto S. Capulong, PA, 2ID PA  



1.        This is  to respectfully solicit  comments and inputs on the draft Executive Order
(EO) repealing EO No. 325, s.  1996, “Reorganization of the Regional Development
Councils (RDCs).” 

 
2.   The National Economic and Development Authority -  Regional Development Group
(NEDA-RDG) init iated a draft EO repealing EO 325, s.  1996. The proposed amendment
seeks to: a) rationalize the structure and operations of the RDC to take into account
laws and executive issuances issued after EO No. 325, s.  1996; and b) further
reorganize and strengthen the RDCs. 

 
3.        We are pleased to provide you with copies of the following for your reference: 

 a. Draft proposed EO repealing EO No. 325, s. 1996; and, 
 b. Comparative table of EO No. 325, s. 1996, draft EO repealing the latter, and
init ial              comments/recommendations. 
 

4.     We would highly appreciate it  i f  we could receive your inputs not later than 02
August 2023 (Wednesday) .   

 
Thank you. 
 
 
AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA 
Regional Director,  NEDA MIMAROPA 
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA 

by

Angelus  G.  Genterola
Off ice  of  the Regional  Director
NEDA MIMAROPA
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